PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Andy Albrecht	05/22/2007	
Larry Fish	05/22/2007	
Sam DuPlessis	05/18/2007	
Timothy E. Chen	05/22/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY	
Street Address:	1 River Road	
City:	Schenectady	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12345	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11648193

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-1666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216 861 5582

Email: tnauman@faysharpe.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy E. Nauman
Address Line 1: 1100 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: Seventh Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GECZ 2 00732
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy E. Nauman

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 019654 FRAME: 0105

500328865

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019654 FRAME: 0106

Attorney Docket No.: 153662 GECZ 2 00732 Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Andy Albrecht of 17019 Fernway Rd., Shaker Heights, Ohio 44120; Larry Fish of 7400 Wilcotte Court, Prospect, Kentucky 40059; Sam DuPlessis of 1609 Dundee Way, Louisville, Kentucky 40205; and Timothy E. Chen of 315 Stratford Court, Aurora, Ohio 44202, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation. having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled CONTROL FOR UV WATER DISINFECTION (Attorney Docket No. 153662 (GECZ 2 00732), executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application. and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Andy Albrecht

<u> </u>	Date: 5/32/2007
State of OHIO	_SS:
County of <u>CUYAHOGA</u>	_
Andy Albrecht, to me personally know	, 2007, before me personally came the above named wn as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes

Seal

Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires 03-26-2010
(Recorded in Cuyahoga County)

"'[']PATENT

REEL: 019654 FRAME: 0107

Attorney Docket No.: 153662 GECZ 2 00732 Page 2 of 2

Larry	Fish
_aıv	1 1311

	. 1
Larry Tra	Date: 5/22/07
State of Section	1
1) 01.	SS:
County of Jeffers	
This day of Larry Fish, to me persona acknowledged to me that he set forth.	ly known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who e/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein
	L. long
Seal	mellous
	(Notary Public)
Sam DuPlessis	
Y C ., (Date
	Date:
State of	SS:
County of	
This day of	, 20, before me personally came the above named
who acknowledged to me the therein set forth. Seat	sonally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, nat he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes
	(Notary Public)
Timothy E. Chen	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Date:
State of	SS:
County of	
	, 20, before me personally came the above named
	•
Timothy E. Chen, to me persuppose who acknowledged to me that therein set forth.	sonally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, at he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes
who acknowledged to me the	sonally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, at he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes

REEL: 019654 FRAME: 0108

Attorney Docket No.: 153662 GECZ 2 00732 Page 2 of 2

Larry	F	is	h
-------	---	----	---

	Date:
State of	SS:
County of	
This day of	, 20, before me personally came the above named wn as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes the
Seal	(Notary Public)
Sam DuPlessis	
Sam Du Pl	Date: 5-18-07
State of Kentucky	SS: "Notary Public"
County of J. fleron.	SS: "Notary Public" Dorothy A. Protopapas -Wallace State at Large, Kentucky My Commission Expires on Aug. 16, 2010 , 20 7, before me personally came the above named
This 18 day of Marx	, 20 \mathcal{F} , before me personally came the above named
Sam DuPlessis, to me personally	known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignr /she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purp
Seal	Coulty Petropas-Wallace (Notary Public)
Timothy E. Chen	
	Date:
State of	SS:
County of	
his day of	, 20, before me personally came the above named
imothy E. Chen, to me personall	y known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignm she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purpo

PATENT REEL: 019654 FRAME: 0109

(Notary Public)

Attorney Docket No.: 153662 GECZ 2 00732

Page 2 of 2

	Date:
State of	SS:
County of	
Larry Fish, to me personally known	, 20, before me personally came the above named as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who cuted the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein
Seal	(Notary Public)
Sam DuPlessis	
State of	_ SS:
County of	
This day of	_, 20, before me personally came the above named
who acknowledged to me that he/she therein set forth. Seal	e executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes (Notary Public)
Timothy E. Chen	
huly Ch	Date: 5/22/07
State of OHIO	_SS:
County of CUYAHOGA	, 20 <u>07</u> , before me personally came the above named
This $\frac{\partial \overline{\partial^{D}}}{\partial \overline{\partial}}$ day of $\frac{MRY}{\overline{\partial}}$	_, 20 $\underline{\mathcal{O}7}$, before me personally came the above named
Timothy E. Chen, to me personally kr	nown as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes
Seal	(Notary Public) SHEARER KARIN L. SHEARER Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 03-26-2010 (Recorded in Cuyahoga County) PATENT

Larry Fish

RECORDED: 08/06/2007

REEL: 019654 FRAME: 0110